EL DORADO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

POLICY TITLE: Executive Officer POLICY NUMBER: 2000

2000.10

The Fire Chief shall be the Executive officer of the El Dorado County Fire Protection District and for the Board of Directors.

2000.20

The terms and conditions of the Fire Chief's employment shall be specified in the agreement of employment established between the Fire Chief and the Board of Directors. The agreement of employment shall be for the period of time as specified therein.

2000.30

Whenever the agreement of employment established between the Fire Chief and the Board of Directors is in conflict with any District policy, said agreement of employment shall prevail.